
Bluffton (7-8,3-5 HCAC) -vs- Earlham (1-14,0-8 HCAC)
01/14/26 at Druley Performance Gym, Richmond, IN

 
 

 
 
Bluffton 57

Earlham 47

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: Druley Performance Gym, Richmond, IN

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bluffton 20 19 5 13 57
Earlham 17 10 11 9 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Brown,Madison * 37 7-19 0-1 3-5 1-9 10 2 1 0 0 0 17
20 Clark,Rachel * 34 4-9 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 12
24 Fenstermaker,Lacie * 31 4-11 0-0 2-2 8-9 17 1 1 3 0 3 10
10 Niekamp,Karlie * 20 2-8 0-1 1-4 5-1 6 2 1 1 0 1 5
30 Stevely,Alexis * 28 0-6 0-5 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1
43 Townsend,Mackenzea 7 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 5
11 Heckathorn,Macee 22 1-10 0-2 2-2 4-4 8 1 2 0 2 2 4
12 Moore,Jessica 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-70 2-14 13-20 22-30 52 12 8 9 3 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-1   100.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 1-21   4.76 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 21-70   30.0 % 2-14   14.3 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Wright,Amari * 39 5-15 1-6 2-2 0-3 3 2 6 2 0 2 13
21 Shelton,Berkley * 36 4-10 0-0 5-6 2-9 11 4 0 3 3 2 13
23 Lynch,Alexis * 33 2-5 1-2 0-2 3-5 8 2 3 4 1 0 5
03 Watkins,Gabrielle * 23 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 3
00 Garcia,Leinani * 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
01 Riley,Sarah 30 3-10 2-7 2-2 2-5 7 4 1 2 0 0 10
13 Aguero,Bella 14 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Godfrey,Liz 13 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bradley,Ashanti 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-57 6-29 9-12 10-28 38 14 12 15 5 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-9   11.11 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-9   11.11 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 16-57   28.1 % 6-29   20.7 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluffton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
09:36 MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:29 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,LEINANI

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY
08:51 TURNOVER  by SHELTON,BERKLEY

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,RACHEL 08:27 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,MADISON --
FOUL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 08:02

08:02 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by SHELTON,BERKLEY
08:02 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by SHELTON,BERKLEY

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON 07:50 4-5 H 1
07:29 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by STEVELY,ALEXIS 07:14

07:02 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,LEINANI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY
06:42 TURNOVER  by SHELTON,BERKLEY

STEAL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:39 6-7 H 1

06:11 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 05:49
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MADISON --
GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 05:46 8-9 H 1

05:31 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY
REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON 05:18 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS --

05:07 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,LEINANI
STEAL  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 05:07
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON 05:02

05:02 BLOCK  by GARCIA,LEINANI
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LEINANI

04:55 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by GARCIA,LEINANI
04:55 SUB IN by RILEY,SARAH

SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 04:55
SUB OUT by STEVELY,ALEXIS 04:55
SUB IN by HECKATHORN,MACEE 04:55
SUB IN by MOORE,JESSICA 04:55
MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint) 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH
04:30 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by HECKATHORN,MACEE 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI
03:52 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,GABRIELLE

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,RACHEL 03:23 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --

03:03 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,ALEXIS

02:49 MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HECKATHORN,MACEE 02:49



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 02:49
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 02:49
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,RACHEL(fastbreak) 02:41 15-15
ASSIST  by HECKATHORN,MACEE --

02:16 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE
STEAL  by HECKATHORN,MACEE 02:16
MISS JUMPER by HECKATHORN,MACEE 01:57
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA --
GOOD TIPIN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(in the paint) 01:53 17-15 V 2

01:32 MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE
01:08 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
00:55 SUB OUT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE
00:55 SUB IN by GODFREY,LIZ

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH

FOUL  by HECKATHORN,MACEE 00:51
00:41 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by HECKATHORN,MACEE --
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA(in the paint) 00:27 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by MOORE,JESSICA --

00:27 FOUL  by SHELTON,BERKLEY
GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 00:27 20-15 V 5

00:07 20-17 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluffton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
09:32 FOUL  by GODFREY,LIZ

GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON 09:32 21-17 V 4
GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON 09:32 22-17 V 5
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 09:14

09:14 MISS FT by SHELTON,BERKLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:14 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by SHELTON,BERKLEY
TURNOVER  by CLARK,RACHEL 09:01

09:01 STEAL  by SHELTON,BERKLEY
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 08:47
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 08:47
SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 08:47

08:47 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by SHELTON,BERKLEY
08:47 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by SHELTON,BERKLEY
08:47 SUB OUT by SHELTON,BERKLEY
08:47 SUB IN by WATKINS,GABRIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 08:26 24-20 V 4
08:26 FOUL  by LYNCH,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON 08:26 25-20 V 5
SUB OUT by HECKATHORN,MACEE 08:26
SUB OUT by CLARK,RACHEL 08:26
SUB IN by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 08:26
SUB IN by STEVELY,ALEXIS 08:26

08:04 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
MISS JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS
07:38 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --



TURNOVER  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 07:30
07:30 SUB OUT by RILEY,SARAH
07:30 SUB IN by AGUERO,BELLA
07:10 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
MISS TIPIN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint) 06:47
REBOUND OFF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE --

06:45 FOUL  by LYNCH,ALEXIS
06:45 SUB OUT by LYNCH,ALEXIS
06:45 SUB IN by SHELTON,BERKLEY

MISS FT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 06:45 26-20 V 6

06:17 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 06:06

06:06 BLOCK  by SHELTON,BERKLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY

05:49 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by STEVELY,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by STEVELY,ALEXIS 05:34

05:34 STEAL  by WRIGHT,AMARI
FOUL  by BROWN,MADISON 05:29
SUB OUT by BROWN,MADISON 05:27
SUB IN by CLARK,RACHEL 05:27

05:27 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,AMARI(fastbreak)
05:27 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,AMARI(fastbreak)
05:27 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,AMARI
05:27 SUB IN by BRADLEY,ASHANTI

MISS LAYUP by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint) 05:03
REBOUND OFF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE --
GOOD TIPIN by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint) 05:00 28-22 V 6

04:38 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,ASHANTI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA 04:29 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE --

04:12 TURNOVER  by SHELTON,BERKLEY
FOUL  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 04:02
TURNOVER  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 04:02

04:02 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ASHANTI
04:02 SUB OUT by AGUERO,BELLA
04:02 SUB OUT by GODFREY,LIZ
04:02 SUB IN by GARCIA,LEINANI
04:02 SUB IN by RILEY,SARAH
04:02 SUB IN by WRIGHT,AMARI
03:36 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GABRIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,BERKLEY
03:28 TURNOVER  by RILEY,SARAH

STEAL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 03:28
MISS JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint) 03:04
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint) 02:48 33-22 V 11

02:34 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GABRIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,BERKLEY

02:15 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:06 35-22 V 13

02:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 02:04
SUB OUT by MOORE,JESSICA 02:04



SUB IN by BROWN,MADISON 02:04
SUB IN by HECKATHORN,MACEE 02:04

01:36 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CLARK,RACHEL 01:36

-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY,SARAH
01:30 35-25 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,AMARI

-- ASSIST  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint) 01:19
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 01:00 37-25 V 12

00:40 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 00:31 39-25 V 14

00:25 39-27 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,RACHEL(in the paint) 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY

00:00 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AMARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluffton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
10:00 SUB OUT by RILEY,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by LYNCH,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by HECKATHORN,MACEE 10:00
SUB IN by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 10:00

09:33 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ALEXIS
STEAL  by CLARK,RACHEL 09:33
MISS LAYUP by STEVELY,ALEXIS(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
MISS JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 09:23
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MADISON 09:08
REBOUND OFF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE --
MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS
08:38 TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY

08:07 MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by NIEKAMP,KARLIE(in the paint) 07:55
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
TURNOVER  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by SHELTON,BERKLEY
07:40 MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE --
07:34 FOUL  by WATKINS,GABRIELLE

MISS FT by STEVELY,ALEXIS 07:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEVELY,ALEXIS 07:34 40-27 V 13

07:34 SUB OUT by GARCIA,LEINANI
07:34 SUB OUT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE
07:34 SUB IN by RILEY,SARAH
07:34 SUB IN by GODFREY,LIZ
07:06 40-29 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS
06:45 40-31 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,SARAH(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS 06:22
REBOUND OFF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE --

06:17 FOUL  by SHELTON,BERKLEY
MISS FT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 06:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 06:17
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 06:14
SUB OUT by STEVELY,ALEXIS 06:14
SUB IN by MOORE,JESSICA 06:14
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 06:14
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA 05:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:55
SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 05:55
SUB IN by HECKATHORN,MACEE 05:55

05:33 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY
REBOUND DEF by HECKATHORN,MACEE --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON 05:19 42-31 V 11
ASSIST  by HECKATHORN,MACEE --

04:56 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,ALEXIS

04:51 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ALEXIS
STEAL  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 04:51
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON 04:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY
04:12 42-34 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,AMARI
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY
03:49 42-36 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:46
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,RACHEL 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 03:24

03:06 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,LIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,ALEXIS

FOUL  by BROWN,MADISON 03:02
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA 03:02
SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 03:02

02:57 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:37
REBOUND OFF by HECKATHORN,MACEE --

02:34 FOUL  by SHELTON,BERKLEY
GOOD FT by HECKATHORN,MACEE 02:34 43-36 V 7
GOOD FT by HECKATHORN,MACEE 02:34 44-36 V 8

02:24 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint) 02:11

02:11 BLOCK  by SHELTON,BERKLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY

02:06 44-38 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ALEXIS
01:24 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ALEXIS
01:24 SUB OUT by SHELTON,BERKLEY
01:24 SUB IN by WATKINS,GABRIELLE



MISS LAYUP by CLARK,RACHEL(in the paint) 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GABRIELLE

FOUL  by CLARK,RACHEL 01:01
01:01 SUB OUT by GODFREY,LIZ
01:01 SUB IN by AGUERO,BELLA

SUB OUT by CLARK,RACHEL 01:01
SUB IN by STEVELY,ALEXIS 01:01

00:49 MISS 3PTR by AGUERO,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by HECKATHORN,MACEE --
MISS LAYUP by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint) 00:30
REBOUND OFF by HECKATHORN,MACEE --
MISS TIPIN by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint) 00:27
REBOUND OFF by HECKATHORN,MACEE --
MISS TIPIN by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH
00:00 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,SARAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bluffton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
09:40 MISS LAYUP by AGUERO,BELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HECKATHORN,MACEE 09:40
REBOUND DEF by HECKATHORN,MACEE --
GOOD JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint) 09:27 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by STEVELY,ALEXIS --

09:08 MISS 3PTR by AGUERO,BELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:05 SUB OUT by WATKINS,GABRIELLE
09:05 SUB IN by SHELTON,BERKLEY
08:53 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH
FOUL  by STEVELY,ALEXIS 08:32

08:32 46-39 V 7 GOOD FT by RILEY,SARAH(fastbreak)
08:32 46-40 V 6 GOOD FT by RILEY,SARAH(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI

08:11 46-42 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 07:52
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
SUB OUT by MOORE,JESSICA 07:50
SUB IN by CLARK,RACHEL 07:50
MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,SARAH
07:24 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ALEXIS

STEAL  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 07:24
07:18 FOUL  by RILEY,SARAH

SUB OUT by HECKATHORN,MACEE 07:18
SUB IN by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 07:18
MISS FT by CLARK,RACHEL(fastbreak) 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARK,RACHEL(fastbreak) 07:18 47-42 V 5

06:49 47-45 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by AGUERO,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by AGUERO,BELLA

05:54 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --



MISS JUMPER by CLARK,RACHEL(in the paint) 05:38
REBOUND OFF by NIEKAMP,KARLIE --

05:33 FOUL  by RILEY,SARAH
TURNOVER  by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by WRIGHT,AMARI
FOUL  by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 05:28

05:14 47-47 GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint) 04:54
04:54 BLOCK  by SHELTON,BERKLEY

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BERKLEY
04:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 04:36
SUB IN by HECKATHORN,MACEE 04:36

04:32 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BERKLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 04:09 49-47 V 2

04:01 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,AMARI
STEAL  by HECKATHORN,MACEE 04:01
MISS 3PTR by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUERO,BELLA
03:36 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint) 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,AMARI
03:12 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,AMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by HECKATHORN,MACEE 02:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NIEKAMP,KARLIE 02:56
SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 02:56
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON 02:56
REBOUND OFF by HECKATHORN,MACEE --
GOOD TIPIN by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint) 02:53 51-47 V 4

02:33 MISS JUMPER by AGUERO,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by HECKATHORN,MACEE(in the paint) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STEVELY,ALEXIS 01:56

01:56 MISS FT by LYNCH,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:56 MISS FT by LYNCH,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY,SARAH

01:38 FOUL  by RILEY,SARAH
01:38 TURNOVER  by RILEY,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint) 01:20
01:20 BLOCK  by LYNCH,ALEXIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint) 01:16 53-47 V 6

01:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,AMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:49 MISS 3PTR by AGUERO,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON --
00:41 FOUL  by WRIGHT,AMARI
00:40 FOUL  by RILEY,SARAH

GOOD FT by CLARK,RACHEL 00:40 54-47 V 7
GOOD FT by CLARK,RACHEL 00:40 55-47 V 8

00:32 MISS 3PTR by AGUERO,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --

00:26 FOUL  by WRIGHT,AMARI
MISS FT by BROWN,MADISON 00:26



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROWN,MADISON 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --
00:20 FOUL  by SHELTON,BERKLEY

GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 00:20 56-47 V 9
GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE 00:20 57-47 V 10

00:14 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE --


